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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether an assessment of performance of Government and private schools with regard to CBSE exams during the last three years was done by the Government;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b): As far as performance of Government/Government schools with public schools in class XII is concerned,Government schools are performing better. However, in class X,the performance of public schools is only little better than that of Government/Government aided schools.
The performance of Government and private schools with regard to CBSE examination during last three years is as follows:

CATEGORY OF SCHOOLS CLASS X (Pass %) CLASS XII (Pass%)
2009   2010   2011    2009  2010   2011

Government              80.08  83.01  97.85  82.81  84.49  83.98
Government aided        78.16  80.65  96.47  75.68  75.90  79.54
K.V.S.                  96.35  96.35  99.30  91.32  91.13  93.38
J.N.V.                  97.84  98.54  99.48  94.09  95.31  96.89
C.T.S.                  92.77  93.37  98.65  91.15  79.25  79.87
Average  of  Government 89.04  90.38  98.35  87.01  85.21  86.73
Schools
Independent Public      91.89  91.79  98.75  80.94  79.42  81.63
Schools

(c): Does not arise.
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